
DATE 

2010 

COMMISSION 
SVCS. 

CONSUMER 
DIV 
4330 
ROOM 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 

4, REQUISITIONIPlJRCHASE REO NO, 

olner than Item 6) 

CONSOMER PiWDUCT SAFSTY PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
OFFICE OF INFORMATION & TECH OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HIGHWAY EAST WEST HWY 
ROOt-1 706 517 
BETHESDA ~D 20814 

US GENERAL SBRVICES ADMINISTRATION 
ATTN MICHEL KARElS PROGRAM 
2011 CRYSTAL DRIVE 
SUITE 911 
ARLINGTON VA 22202 

oThe abOve nurnb6l"ed sollcltah()(", is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for rectHp4 of Offers 0 IS extended. 0 is I"Kit e,danded. 

6, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRA:: TOR /No, 1lIr...1, county, SlOt••11. ZIP C<>ae} 

MANAGER 

Offer'S must acknowledge recejpt of tOIS amendment prior 10 the hour and date tpecified tn the soiic;fation Of as amended, by ooe or the feNewing methods: (a) By completing 

lIoms 8 and ~ 5, at'ld rel\Jrn'~g copi•• oIlhe amendm.nt, (b) By acknowledging roceipl of Ihi. amendment on each copy Ot lhe Offer subm~lod: or {ej By 

,eparale letler or .elegram wMlen "",Iude& 8 reference to 1M solicitation and amo!'ldmont numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOVltEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE REeE IPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFlED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by 

Virtue qf this arne:ndmoot you desire to change 3f' offer already submit1ed. such cnange may be made by telegram Of letter, prOVlcieCi each telegram or leUsr makes 

-reference 10 the sollcitatlon and ttll$ amendmenl, anCi is received .,,-iot 10 the opening hour and date specifred 


12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (IIreqiJIred) Net Increase; $50,000.00
01 2010 EXITAS2400 254EO 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSJORDERS. IT MODIAES THE CONTRACTfORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE 

X 

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authorify) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO IN ITEM lOA, 

6 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a. chang., In paying office, 
"ppoopnal,on defe, efC,) SET fORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43, I 03(01, 

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AU HuRlTY OF, 

u U 1111::1< (~pecily type 01 ma<iJficar,on MtI au/hOrffy) 

UNILATERAL MODltICATION r FAR 43.103(b) 

E, IMPORTANT: Contractor Ii.] 1$ not 0 IS r~qujred to Sig~ thiS document and relum o copies to lhe Issuing office. 

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTiMODlflCATION (Organtzed by VCF section headings. mcluding solic1tationicOIl/r.cl.ubjecr mallBr wl18re feasible,) 

DUNS Nult'.ber; ) •• a 
PSPD-12 Government Shared Services 

~o,iiticaticn No. 0002 provldes additional funding to Agreement CPSC-I-08-0020. 

The total amouLt of the Agreement is increased by $50,000.00r from $40,000.00 to $90,000.00. 

DisCOU!lt Terms: 

Ner: 30 

Con~i.nued ... 
r",cepl .:IS provided MerelO, aU larms and QOnCMlOflS of tho document referenced Ulltem 9A Of 10A, 8$ heretofore changed, remains unehang':ld and 10 fuU 'orce and effect 

~ME ANOnTLE OF SIGNER (Type Of poml) ISA NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pnN) 

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C, DATE SIGNED l6e. DATE SIGNED 

06116/2010
(S.~~;;·"~/;;;~ort a.At;(,di,:::d;'7/Q:-:,.:-:(J"=I:----­

-N-S-N-7-~4-0-.0;.·:':15::2-:-80::::70=-'---'-=--'--'--'-::..:.-------L--------L------!:==:.::.===~==--::S=TA7N:-:D:::'AR=O:-::f'::O-!:R7M:-:30:::-(."R."EV:--l:-:Q-_63=)---
i>,evloU$ edItion Llnusable ' Prescribed by GSA 

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

http:90,000.00
http:40,000.00
http:50,000.00
http:amendm.nt


2 
REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-I-08-0020/0002 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

US GE:NERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 

ITEM NO 

(A) 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(8) 

QUANTITY UNIT 

(C) (D) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

Payment: 
CONSUMER PRODUC, SAfETY COMMISSION 
DIVISION Of FINANCIAL SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 522 
BETHESDA Mu 20814 

FOB: Destination 

Change 
is the 

Item 0001 to read as 
obliga:ed amount): 

fol1ows(amo~nt shown 

0001 Modification to Agreement between U.S. General 
Services Administration - Managing Partner 
HSPD-12 Managed Service Office and U.S. Consume~ 
Product Safety Commission to support the 
management and service provisioning for PIV II 
compliant identity credentials through a shared 
service solution. 
Period of Performance funded by this Modification 
is from October 1, 2009 to September 30, 2010. 

1 LT 90,000.00 50,000.00 

?eriod of Performance: 10/01/2009 to 09/30/2010 

OPTIONAl. FORM 336 [,.81;) 

SponlOfld ~y GSA 
fAR I" CFR) 53.110 


